closing rate:

 USD   GBP   Euro

$ $ $

30 June 2013

 Financial Assets   175,877   65,473   54

 Financial Liabilities   (49,732)   (32,911)   -

 Total Exposure   126,145   32,562   54

   30 June 2012

 Financial Assets   639,073   64,652   98

 Financial Liabilities   -   (11,542)   -

 Total Exposure   639,073   53,110   98

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit in regards to the Group’s financial assets and
financial liabilities and the USD/AUD exchange rate and GBP/AUD exchange rate ‘all other things being
equal’.  It assumes a +/- 10% change of the AUD/USD exchange rate for the year ended at 30 June 2013
(2012: 10%).  A +/- 10% change is considered for the AUD/GBP exchange rate (2012: 10%).  Both of
these percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the
previous 12 months. There is no Equity exposure to foreign currency risk.

 +10%  -10%

 USD GBP Total  USD GBP Total

 $ $ $  $ $ $
30 June 2013 (11,468) (2,960) (14,428)  14,016 3,618 17,634
30 June 2012 (58,098) (4,646) (62,744)  71,008 5,678 76,686

Adslot Ltd (formerly Webfirm Group Limited)
and Controlled Entities
ABN 70 001 287 510

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2013

 64

26.  Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(e) Cash flow and interest rate risk

As the Group has no significant interest-bearing assets or liabilities (except cash), the Group’s income
and operating cash flows are not materially exposed to changes in market interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on exposure to interest rates on interest
bearing bank balances throughout the reporting period. A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used